## Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications O/o of the Sr. Deputy Director General Assam LSA, 9th Floor, BSNL Bhawan, Panbazar, Guwahati-781001

TERM.AS/Admn./Consultants/20/19

Dated 11.05.2021

## NOTIFICATION

Subject: Extension of **Closing date for submission of applications:** for Engagement of consultants at the . . . level of AD, JTO & Gp C on temporary contract basis in Assam LSA, DoT, Guwahati.

Closing date for submission of Application for engagement of consultants at the level of AD, JTO, Group C on temporary contract basius in Assam LSA, DoT, Guwahati Notified vide even number dated 13.04.2021 is extended upto **17:00 Hrs of 28.05.2021** due to administrative reasons.

The other term and condition remain unchanged.

This is issued with the approval of Sr DDG, Assam LSA, DoT, Guwahati

Director(Admin)
O/o Sr.DDG, Assam LSA,
Telephone Bhavan, Panbazar,
Guwahati-781001.

## Copy for kind information to:

- 1. Director General Telecom, DoT HQ, New Delhi.
- 2. DDG (Estt.) / Director (Estt.), DoT HQ, New Delhi.
- 3. Director (IT), DOT HQ, New Delhi with a request to publish on DOT website under 'Vacancies'.
- 4. CCA, Assam circle, Guwahati.
- 5. GM(Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, Janpath, New Delhi.
- 6. GM (Pers), MTNL Corporate office, New Delhi.
- 7. CGMT, BSNL, Assam Circle, Guwahati
- 8. Notice Boards.
- 9. Office Copy...